ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 28
ANALOG
LIllIDEVICES
I
FEATURES
AD7341 - Transmit (Reconstruction) Filter for 14-Bit
DAC (AD7840)
Programmable Attenuation (OdB to -38dB)

static fields. Unused devices must be stored in conductive foam or shunts. The protective foam
should be discharged to the destination socket before devices are removed.
ORDERING GUIDE
*N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC).
-4- REV. A
Limit at
Parameter TA =+2S0C Umts Comments
tWR 80 ns min Write Pulse Width
tDS 60 ns min Data Setup Time
tDH 20 ns min Data Hold Time
tSYNCJN 80 ns min SYNCIN Pulse Width
I
Temperature Package
Model Function Range Option*;
AD734lJN Transmit Filter DoCto +700e N-24
AD734lJP Transmit Filter ooe to + 70ce
i
P-28A
AD737lJN Receive Filter DoCto +70ce N-24
AD7371JP Receive Filter Doe to + 70oe P-28A
OBSOLETE
ANALOG DEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 3c
AD7341/AD7371
DIP
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
PLCC
TXOUT11 I . 241TXlN
Al)7;MI I)IP
TOP VIEW
i-""""I
AD7371 OfP
TOP VIEW
IN", to "".1
C'"IN 112 CUIN 11>
He ~ NO CONNECT NC . NO CONN£CT
TERMINOLOGY
Cutoff Frequency
The filter cutoff frequency is the point in the response where
the amplitude begins to fall off. For the AD7341 and AD7371 it
is defined as O.IdB down from the lowest point in the passband.
The AD7341 low pass filter has one cut off frequency at 305kHz
while the AD7371 band pass filter has a lower cutoff frequency
of 180Hz and an upper cutoff frequency of 3.5kHz.
Signal-to-Noise Ratio (SNR)
Signal-to-noise ratio (SNR) is the measured signal to noise at the
output of the mter. The signal is the rms magnitude of the fun-
damental. Noise is the rIDSsum of all nonfundamental signals
(including harmonics) up to 305kHz.
Second Harmonic
Second harmonic is the ratio of the second harmonic amplitude
to the fundamental amplitude> expressed in dBs.
Third and Higher Harmonics
This is the amplitude ratio of the rms sum of the third and
higher harmonics to the fundamental, expressed in dBs. Total
harmonic distortion (THD) is the rIDSsum of the second har-
monic and the third and higher harmonics.
Passband Ripple
This is the ripple in the passband section of the frequency re-
sponse and is expressed in dBs. For the AD734I,- it is measured
in the band 0 to 33kHz, and for the AD7371 it is measured in
the band 200Hz to 303kHz.
Passband Gain Error
Passband gain error is the deviation of the actual passbar.d
level from the ideal passband level. For the AD7341, ;c is
measured with the attenuation set to OdB (DB2-DB7 = I);
for the AD7371, it is measured with the gain set to OdB
(DBG-DB7 = 1).
REV. A
~
5 Q
Z . 0 ~ z>- . " " '" i u.. :> .. Z .. :> '" Iz ~ ~ !!>- : >< " >< i "'" :> '" Z .. :> '"
<II'U'II 1112811211126 <11.11211,112-112111>6
0 0